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Island
Jefferson - East
King
Kitsap
Pierce
Snohomish

LECC X Shirron, Jason jason.shirron@kingcounty.gov 206-205-4068

Same as above LECC X Nealey, Keith knealey@kiro7.com 206-728-7808
Island Director EM / LECC Brooks, Eric e.brooks@co.island.wa.us 360-240-5572

Jefferson - East Director EM Bence, Willie wbence@co.jefferson.wa.us 360-344-9729

Jefferson - East
Facilities/Radio 

Coord. EM Ebner, John jebner@co.jefferson.wa.us 360-344-9775
King Director EM McCluskey, Brendan brendan.mccluskey@kingcounty.gov 206-205-4060
King Deputy Director EM Kaplan, Alysha akaplan@kingcounty.gov 206-205-4062
King Program Manager EM Shirron, Jason jason.shirron@kingcounty.gov 206-205-4068
Kitsap Director EM Glarum, Jan jglarum@kitsap.gov; dem@kitsap.gov 360-307-4360
Pierce Director EM Solie, Arel arel.solie@piercecountywa.gov 253-798-7711
Pierce A & W Coordinator EM Atkins, Joshua joshua.atkins@piercecountywa.gov 253-798-6596 
Snohomish Director EM Schmit, Lucia Lucia.Schmit@snoco.org 425-312-0550
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Snohomish Deputy Director EM Salmon, Dara dara.salmon@snoco.org 425-388-5071
Snohomish Comms Coord EM Honaker, Scott Scott.Honaker@snoco.org 425-388-5069

Clallam - East LECC X Ortloff, Todd tortloff@radio-pacific.com 360-632-3547

Clallam - West LECC X Lamb, Mark mark@forksbroadcasting.com 360-374-6220
Clallam Director EM Shore, Lorraine lorraine.shore@clallamcountywa.gov 360-417-2570
Clallam Coordinator EM Chorley, Justine justine.chorley@clallamcountywa.gov 360-417-2525

Clark Coordinator EM/LECC X Karlson, Dakota dakota.karlson@cresa.wa.gov 360-992-6271
Clark Director EM Fuller, Dave dave.fuller@cresa.wa.gov 360-992-9219
Clark Division Manager EM Johnson, Scott scott.johnson@cresa.wa.gov 360-992-6286

Pacific LECC X Anderson, Pat pat@kdux.com 360-533-1320

Pacific Director EM McDougall, Scott smcdougall@co.pacific.wa.us 360-875-9338
Pacific EM Coordinator EM Medina, Marcelina mmedina@co.pacific.wa.us 360-875-9336 
Grays Harbor Sheriff/Director EM Wallace, Darrin dwallace@graysharbor.us 360-249-3711

Grays Harbor Deputy Director EM Cleverly, Hannah
hcleverly@graysharbor.us; 
ghcdem@graysharbor.us 360-249-3911

Grays Harbor Program Manager EM VACANT

WA State Local EAS Area:  Clallam

WA State Local EAS Area:   Clark County with permissions to launch EAS in Portland and other cross-border areas of Oregon.

WA State Local EAS Area:  Coastal

They do not participate in WA RMTs; however, all alert and warning notifications for Clark County are administered by Clark Regional Emergency Services 
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Benton
Franklin
Walla Walla LECC

Co-managed by Sean, 
Deanna and Chris. 

  

Franklin Director EM X Davis, Sean sdavis@franklincountywa.gov 509-546-5846
Benton Manager EM X Davis, Deanna d.davis@bces.wa.gov 509-628-8092
Walla Walla Director EM X Lee, Chris clee@wwcowa.gov 509-524-2902
Walla Walla Coordinator EM Purcell, Patrick PPurcell@wwcowa.gov 509-524-2901

Klickitat
Skamania
Klickitat Director EM King, Jeff jeffk@klickitatcounty.org 509-773-0582 ext 4
Klickitat Program Coord EM Hewey, Frank frankth@klickitatcounty.org 509-773-0582 ext 3
Skamania Sheriff EM Scheyer, Summer summers@co.skamania.wa.us 509-427-2966
Skamania Manager EM Ayers, Barbara ayers@co.skamania.wa.us 509-427-3893

Cowlitz
Wahkiakum EM Coordinator EM/LECC X Smith, Austin em@co.wahkiakum.wa.us 360-795-7876
Cowlitz
Wahkiakum

Owner-President
LECC X Paul, John john@klog.com 360-636-0110

Wahkiakum Sheriff/Director EM Mason, John masonj@co.wahkiakum.wa.us 360-795-3242

Cowlitz Director EM Scott Neves nevesS@cowlitzwa.gov 360-577-3130, x 7442

Cowlitz Coordinator EM Hembree, Larry hembreel@cowlitzwa.gov 360-577-3130, x 7443

WA State Local EAS Area:  Columbia Basin

WA State Local EAS Area:  Columbia Gorge

RMTs are administered by Oregon through Oregon's EAS Plan. Both Klickitat and Skamania alert for their own counties.

WA State Local EAS Area:  Cowlitz - Wahkiakum
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Cowlitz Coordinator EM Hendrickson, Lori
hendricksonl@cowlitzwa.gov; 
dem@cowlitzwa.gov 360-577-3130, x 7444

Adams
Asotin
Columbia
Ferry
Garfield
Lincoln
Pend Oreille
Spokane
Stevens
Whitman                       
Note: INW 
LECC Plan 
includes 
Northern 
Idaho counties 
and two 
Northern 
counties in MT Co-chair, A & W POC EM/LECC X Ramel-McKay, Simone SRamelMcKay@SpokaneCounty.org 509-477-3006
INW EAS Co-chair, Tech LECC/KXLY X Jordan, Casey CaseyJ@kxly.com 509-329-4903
Adams Director EM Duffey, Sandi sandid@co.adams.wa.us 509-659-3337

Asotin
Emergency Services 

Manager EM Bacon, Nick nbacon@asotincountywa.gov
509-243-2088

WA State Local EAS Area:  Inland Northwest

as of 8/29/2025 Page  4 of  7 revised SRM



County Title EM/LECC

LE
CC

 C
ha

ir

LE
CC

 
Vi

ce
 C

ha
ir

Name Email Office Phone

Columbia Interim Director EM Berentsen, Nancy Nancy_Berentsen@co.columbia.wa.us 509-382-3927

Ferry Director EM Bonner, Steve emdirector@co.ferry.wa.us
509-775-5225, ext 

1112
Ferry Sheriff EM Maycumber, Ray rmaycumber@co.ferry.wa.us 509-775-3132
Garfield Director EM Warren, Justin jwarren@garfieldcountywa.gov 509-843-1533
Garfield Sheriff EM Hyer, Drew dhyer@garfieldcountywa.gov 509-843-3494
Lincoln Sheriff/Director EM Gants, Gabe ggants@co.lincoln.wa.us 509-725-9264
Pend Oreille Director EM Boggs, JoAnn jboggs@pendoreille.org 509-447-3731
Spokane Deputy Director EM Fox, Chandra cefox@spokanecounty.org 509-477-7606
Stevens Director EM Sellars, Adeana athompson@stevenscountywa.gov 509-684-7543
Whitman Director EM Tensfeld, Bill bill.tensfeld@co.whitman.wa.us 509-397-5605
Whitman Deputy Director EM Floyd, Matt MatthewFloyd@whitmancounty.net 509-397-5606

Kittitas Chair LECC X Long, George george.long@cwu.edu ***
Kittitas Sheriff/Director EM Myers, Clay clay.myers@co.kittitas.wa.us 509-962-7525
Kittitas Chief Deputy EM Higashiyama, Darren darren.higashiyama@co.kittitas.wa.us 509-925-8534

Lewis KELA-KMNT LECC X Waring, Lindy lindywaring@bicoastal.media 360-736-3321

Lewis
Radio Shop 

Supervisor, e911
LECC

TBD xxxxx.xxxxx@lewiscountywa.gov
360-740-1292

Lewis Deputy Director EM Katt, Erika erika.katt@lewiscountywa.gov 360-740-1153
Lewis Planner EM Bushnell, Justin justin.bushnell@lewiscountywa.gov 360-740-1157

Mason
Thurston

Chair and EM 
Coordinator LECC X Kroese, Sonya sonya.kroese@co.thurston.wa.us 360-867-2817

WA State Local EAS Area:  Kittitas

WA State Local EAS Area:  Lewis

WA State Local EAS Area:  Mason - Thurston
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Mason
Thurston Vice-chair LECC X Kerry, Nick nick.kerry@kgyradio.com 360-943-1240, x102
Mason Manager EM Taylor, John jtaylor@masoncountywa.gov 360-427-9670, x806
Thurston Manager EM Bustad, Kyle kyle.bustad@co.thurston.wa.us 360-867-2824

Chelan
Douglas
Grant Co-chair LECC X Osgood, Charlie charlie.osgood@alphamediausa.com 509-663-5186
Chelan Co-chair/Sergeant EM/LECC X Reinfeld, Jason jason.reinfeld@co.chelan.wa.us 509-687-6864
Chelan
Douglas
Grant RMT lead LECC Johnson, Jeremiah jjohnson@rivercom911.org 509-662-4663
Chelan
Douglas
Grant

RMT backup, 
Rivercom911 

Supervisor LECC Flick, Jenny jflick@rivercom911.org (509) 663-9911
Chelan Deputy EM Magnussen, Rich Rich.Magnussen@co.chelan.wa.us 509-667-6508

Chelan Program Specialist EM Owens, Diana diana.owens@co.chelan.wa.us 509-667-6848

Douglas Sheriff EM Morris, Kevin
kmorris@co.douglas.wa.us; 
dcem@co.douglas.wa.us 509-884-0941

Grant Chief Deputy EM Sainsbury, Josh jsainsbury@grantcountywa.gov 509-754-2011, x2001

Grant Specialist EM Garcia, Mireya mxgarcia@grantcountywa.gov 509-754-2011, x4521

WA State Local EAS Area:  North Central

WA State Local EAS Area:   North Puget Sound (San Juan, Skagit and Whatcom Counties)
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Skagit EM Coordinator LECC X Jackman, Kevin kjackman@co.skagit.wa.us 360-416-1860
Skagit EM Coordinator LECC X Cromley, Joan joanc@co.skagit.wa.us 360-416-1855
Skagit Chief of EM EM/LECC X de Losada, Julie juliedl@co.skagit.wa.us 360-416-1857
Skagit Sheriff EM McDermott, Don donmc@co.skagit.wa.us 360-416-1901
San Juan Director EM Cowan, Brendan brendanc@sanjuanco.com 360-370-7612
San Juan Asst Director EM Halloran, Dave daveh@sanjuanco.com 360-370-0587
Whatcom Deputy Director EM Klein, Matt mklein@co.whatcom.wa.us 360-778-7160
Whatcom Coordinator EM Dew-Johnson, Chalice cdjohnso@co.whatcom.wa.us 360-778-7162

Okanogan Manager EM / LECC X Goodall, Maurice em@co.okanogan.wa.us 509-422-7206
Okanogan LECC X Andrist, John jandrist@ncidata.com 509 826-0300

Yakima AsstMgrSunComm LECC X Brown, Angela angela.brown@yakimawa.gov 509-575-6058

Yakima
Comms Manager 

SunComm LECC X McNamara, Erica Erica.McNamara@yakimawa.gov 509-576-6340
Yakima Director EM  Miller, Tony antone.miller@co.yakima.wa.us 509-574-2155

Yakima
Sr Emergency 

Planner EM McMullen, Mike mike.mcmullen@co.yakima.wa.us 509-574-1907

Yakima
Note: Not for 
general public EM

EAS/IPAWS 
Communication emergencymanagement@co.yakima.wa.us

Legend
EM = Emergency Management

WA State Local EAS Area:   Okanogan

WA State Local EAS Area:   Yakima
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